

SREE GOKULAM MEDICAL COLLEGE & RESEARCH FOUNDATION

(A UNIT OF FOUNDATION OF NON-RESIDENT INDIANS)



Recognized by National Medical Commission & Affiliated to KUHS Accredited by NABH

SGMCRF/C1/Skill Lab Committee /2012

16/12/2024

PROCEEDINGS OF THE PRINCIPAL

Sub: Skill Lab Committee Re-Constituted -reg

The Skill Lab Committee of the college is re-constituted with the following members w. e.f 16/12/2024

1. Dr. Usha Devi R S, Professor & Head, Dept. of Anaesthesiology

Chairperson

2. Dr. Amal Prasad, Assistant Professor, Dept. of Anaesthesiology

Convener

3. Dr. Remya R, Associate Professor, Dept. of Ophthalmology

Member

4. Dr. Sajitha N, Associate Professor, Dept. of Physiology

Member

TRIVANDRUM Pin: 695607

PRINCIPAL

PRINCIPAL
Sree Gokulam Medical College &
Research Foundation, Venjaramoodu
Thiruvananthapuram-695 607

Sree Gokulam Medical College & Research Foundation

Skills Lab Committee

A. Composition of the Committee

- 1. Chairperson Dr Ushadevi R S , Professor & Head, Dept. of Anaesthesia
- 2. Convener Dr R Suresh Babu, Associate Professor, Dept. of Anaesthesia
- 3. Members:
 - a. Dr Remya R, Associate Professor, Dept. of Ophthalmology
 - b. Dr Sajitha, Associate Professor, Dept. of Physiology

B. Statement of Purpose

To create competent medical professionals and enhance patient safety in healthcare by imparting essential clinical skills on the medical students

C. Objectives

- To provide a safe and protected environment in which the learner can practice clinical skills before using them in practice
- To ensure that all students acquire the necessary techniques and are properly assessed before practicing on real patients

D. Duties

- To support the acquisition, maintenance and enhancement of the clinical skills of students and healthcare professionals
- To ensure that adequate training materials are available in the skills lab

E. Frequency of meetings

This committee intends to meet once in six months